WILDWOOD	FY 2020 Concrete Street Slab Replacement														
Bid Item	Units	Units Qty		E. Meier Contracting		Kelpe Contracting		J.M. Marschuetz Construction		Spencer Contracting Co.		M & H Concrete Contractors, Inc.		XL Contracting, Inc.	
Bids received Thursday, January 23rd 2020 10:00a.m.		Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended		
7" Concrete Street Removal – Replacement w/ 7" Non-reinforced, 7.27 sack, PCCP	Sq. Yds	17,000	\$48.00	\$816,000.00	\$51.80	\$880,600.00	\$52.75	\$896,750.00	\$59.07	\$1,004,190.00	\$61.40	\$1,043,800.00	\$62.10	\$1,055,700.00	
4" Concrete Sidewalk Removal - Replacement Non-Reinforced 6 sack, PCCP	Sq. Ft.	10,000	\$6.00	\$60,000.00	\$5.50	\$55,000.00	\$6.25	\$62,500.00	\$7.25	\$72,500.00	\$8.80	\$88,000.00	\$6.00	\$60,000.00	
7" Concrete Sidewalk Removal - Replacement for ADA Curb Ramps Non-Reinforced 6 sack PCCP	Sq. Ft.	1,500	\$7.50	\$11,250.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$8.50	\$12,750.00	\$19.50	\$29,250.00	\$18.00	\$27,000.00	\$27.00	\$40,500.00	
6" Concrete Driveway Apron/Sidewalk Removal – Replacement w/ 6" Non-reinforced, 6 sack, PCCP	Sq. Ft.	500	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$6.50	\$3,250.00	\$6.50	\$3,250.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	
6" Concrete Vertical PCCP Curb	Lineal Ft.	1,500	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.50	\$8,250.00	\$17.75	\$26,625.00	\$14.00	\$21,000.00	\$17.00	\$25,500.00	
Full Depth Saw Cutting	Lineal Ft.	8,000	\$1.70	\$13,600.00	\$2.50	\$20,000.00	\$1.50	\$12,000.00	\$2.25	\$18,000.00	\$3.20	\$25,600.00	\$3.30	\$26,400.00	
8" asphalt driveway removal - replacement	Sq. Ft.	500	\$6.50	\$3,250.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00	\$8.25	\$4,125.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00	\$9.40	\$4,700.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	
Trucated dome mats (red 2' x 4')	Per Mat	25	\$84.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$232.00	\$5,800.00	
Over-Excavation/concrete lugs	Per hour including equipment & operator	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$340.00	\$34,000.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$97.00	\$9,700.00	
TOTALS			ı	\$919,950.00		998,600.00		1,010,125.00		1,195,190.00		1,235,850.00		1,238,600.00	